# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM777037

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APQS, Inc.		12/28/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oxer Mezzanine Fund II, L.P.
Street Address:	883 Yard Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43212
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5413623	BALLISTECH
Registration Number:	5413624	HOTSHOT
Registration Number:	5235765	APQS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144621093

ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 250 West Street, Suite 700 Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Bacon SIGNATURE: /Barbara Bacon/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/28/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=APQS - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=APQS - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=APQS - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0284

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2022 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and Oxer Mezzanine Fund II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Secured Party:

# Registered Trademarks:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Ballistech	5,413,623	BALLISTECH
Ballistech	5,413,624	HOTSHOT
APQS	5,235,765	APQS

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 1

The Grantor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

**APQS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, as Grantor

Name: William A. Weinstein Title: Vice President

#### ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

# OXER MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership, as Secured Party

By: Oxer GP II, LLC, its General Partner

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Frank Capella, Managing Member

The Grantor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

APQS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor

Ву:	 	 	
Name:			
Title:			

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

OXER MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership, as Secured Party

By: Oxer GP II, LLC, its General Partner

Frank Capella, Managing Member

**RECORDED: 12/28/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0287